

Captivating Collaboration: Piper Madison and Brook Forrest White Jr.'s Fusion of Music and Glass Art at Centre College

On Friday, 4/19/24 at 4pm at Centre College in Danville, KY, the arts of music and glass blowing will be united by Piper Madison and Brook Forrest White Jr.

LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, April 11, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Live music and...glass? In a unique fusion of artistic mediums, Kentucky musician Piper Madison and legendary glass artist Brook Forrest White Jr. are set to unveil a mesmerizing performance at Centre College on April 19, 2024.



Piper Madison Performing on Stage

The sensory experience will feature

Piper Madison performing original music, accompanied by Brook Forrest White Jr. creating blown glass art in real-time. Audiences will have the rare opportunity to witness the dynamic interplay between music and glass art, as each art form influences and enhances the other.



I love to see these two art forms that mean so much to all of us come together in such a unique way."

Piper Madison

In addition to being a senior at Centre, Piper Madison is an American Billboard top 40 recording artist and songwriter, multi-instrumentalist and actress. Brook Forrest White Jr., a renowned glass artist and graduate of Centre College ('91), enthusiastically welcomed Piper's suggestion to integrate their respective art forms. Drawing on his decades of experience, White brings a wealth of creativity and

craftsmanship to the collaboration. In 2004, Brook co-founded <u>Flame Run Hot Glass Studio and Gallery</u> where he continues to foster a vibrant and diverse arts community for students, glass artists, collectors and enthusiasts.

"Creating with Brook White and the team at Flame Run has been an awesome experience," said

Piper Madison. "I love to see these two art forms that mean so much to all of us come together in such a unique way. Hopefully this is the first of many collaborations to come!"

Brook Forrest White Jr. added, "For me, music and blowing glass go hand in hand. We always have music playing when we are working in the studio. Working with Piper on this project has been fun! She is very talented. Her music for this project accentuates our hot glass dance!"

The collaborative performance will take place at <u>Centre College (Jones Visual Arts Center)</u> in Danville, KY on Friday, April 19, 2024 at 4 pm.

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Website:

- 1. pipermadison.com
- 2. flamerun.com

Instagram:

@PiperMadison

@Flame_Run_Gallery

Patrick Lee

Piper Madison

+1 818-691-6210

manager@pipermadison.com

Visit us on social media:

Facebook

Twitter

LinkedIn

Instagram

YouTube

TikTok



Brook Forrest White Jr. Blowing Glass at Flame Run Hot Glass Studio and Gallery



Piper Madison and Brook White Rehearsing at Centre College - Jones Visual Arts Center Hot Glass Studio in Danville, KY



Flame Run Studio and Gallery at the Stephen Rolfe Powell Memorial Art Installation, Centre College, Danville, KY



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/702631034

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.